
Intent to Award (Rev. 10-25-22) - - Form - Notice of Intent to Award -ITQ $25K or more.docx 

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD 

ITQ NO./TITLE 
24-R084903DJ Stormwater
Discharge Maintenance -
Bay Drive

DATE 
POSTED 

MC ____________ DS _________ 

PROCUREMENT 
REPRESENTATIVE 

Dave Janney, 
Procurement Agent III 

PROJECTED 
AWARD 

DATE 
August 9, 2024 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Public Works 
AUTHORIZED 

BY 
DATE Jacob Erickson, Purchasing Official

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Bayside Dredging LLC. for 
the provision of Stormwater Discharge Maintenance - Bay Drive. 

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY 

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26. 

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION 

Furnish all equipment, labor, materials, supplies, licensing, transportation, and other components necessary to provide 
Stormwater Discharge Maintenance - Bay Drive. 

The solicitation was advertised on June 13, 2024,  on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to 
the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and 
Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for 
release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers for release to its members. Responses 
were received from the following firms:  

1. Bayside Dredging LLC., Clearwater, FL
2. Zion Marine, Inc., Kingsport, TN

 EVALUATION RESULTS SUMMARY: 

Bayside Dredging LLC. was the lowest responsive, responsible bidder.  A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this 
Notice of Intent to Award. 

The Procurement Division and the Public Works department  recommend award to Bayside Dredging LLC. 

ATTACHMENTS 
(List in order of 

attached) 

Tab Sheet COST $164,175.00



1 Mobilization/Demobilization LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $22,750.00 $22,750.00

2 Erosion and Sedimentation Control LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $17,175.00 $17,175.00

3 Manatee Safety Measures LS 1 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $17,205.00 $17,205.00

4 Surveying LS 1 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $9,575.00 $9,575.00

5 Dredging CY 615 $150.00 $92,250.00 $360.00 $221,400.00

$149,250.00 $288,105.00

LS 10% $14,925.00 $28,810.50
$164,175.00 $316,915.50

Zion Marine

UNIT PRICE EXTENDED TOTAL

Bidders must provide prices for each available line item on each tab for their bid to be considered responsive.

ITEM # DESCRIPTION UNIT ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

TAB SHEET
24-R084903DJ STORMWATER DISCHARGE MAINTENANCE PROGRAM – BAY DRIVE

Bayside Dredging

SUBTOTAL

GRAND TOTAL BASED ON 90 CALENDAR DAYS COMPLETION TIME
CONTRACT CONTINGENCY WORK (USED ONLY WITH COUNTY APPROVAL)

UNIT PRICE EXTENDED TOTAL


	Tab Sheet.pdf
	Tab Sheet


		2024-08-01T13:37:54-0400
	Jacob Erickson, MBA, CPPO, NIGP-CPP




